“AS IS” MARKET VALUE  

As a result of my appraisal and analysis, it is my opinion that the market value, of the fee simple estate of 

the subject property, in its present condition, in terms of financial arrangements equivalent to cash, as of 

April 3, 2024, is: 

FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($4,465,000)  

THE ADDENDA